
Arizona School Redesign Survey
Small Learning Communities

What county is your 
district/school in? What is the name of your school district?  What is the name of your school?

How many students 
are enrolled at your 

school? 

What are the grade 
levels offered at your 

school? 
Please provide your first and 
last name. 

Please provide your e-mail 
address.

 Sedona Oak Creek Unified. Sedona Red Rock High School 500 9-12 David Lykins lykins@sedona.k12.az.us

Apache Sanders Unified School District Valley High School 350 9-12 Kevin Cashatt kevin.cashatt@sandersusd.net

Apache Chinle Unified School District #24 Chinle High School 1100 9-12 Douglas Clauschee
dclauschee@chinleusd.k12.az.
us

Apache Whiteriver Unified School district Alchesay High School 548 9-12 Roy Sandoval roy.sandoval@wusd.us

Cochise Sierra Vista Unified #68 Joyce Clark Middle School 800 7-8 Melissa sadorf melissa.sadorf@svps.k12.az.us

Cochise Sierra Vista Public Schools Buena High School 2195 9-12 Andrea Strack andrea.strack@svps.k12.az.us

Cochise Douglas Unified school District Douglas High School 1375 9-12 Ralph Schneider rschneider@dusd.org
Cochise PPEP Inc. Colin L. Powell Learning Center 80 9-12 Geraldeen Levi glevi@ppep.org
Cochise Center for Academic Success, Inc Center for Academic Success, Inc 930 K-12 Linda Denno ldenno@cpic-cas.org

Cochise Tombstone Unified Tombstone High 350 9-12 r devere rdevere@tombstone.k12.az.us

Cocnino FlagstafUnified Leupp Public 120 PK-5 MaryJo Eldridge meldridge@fuds1.org

Coconino Williams Unified School District #2 Williams Elementary-Middle School 430 K-8 Rachel Savage rsavage@wusd2.org

Coconino Page Unified School District Page Middle School 662 6-8 Christy Rodriguez crodriguez@pageud.k12.az.us

Coconino Page Unified School District Lake View Elementary 617 K-5 Robin Greymountain
rgreymountain@pageud.k12.a
z.us

Coconino
Coconino County Regional Accommodation School Dist. # 
99

Tse'yaato' High School 70 9-12 William Fleming lfleming@coconino.az.gov

Coconino Flagstaff Unified School District #1 Flagstaff High School 1638 9-12 Tony Cullen Tcullen@fusd1.org

Coconino Tuba City Unified School District #15
I am at the District level overseeing 7 
schools redesign.

1655 PK - 12 Harold G. Begya hgbegay@tcusd.org

coconino PUSD Lake View 619 K-5 Robin Greymountain
rgreymountain@pageud.k12.a
z.us

Gila Payson Unified School District Rim Country Middle School 600 6-8 Gary Witherspoon gary.witherspoon@pusd.com

Gila Gila County Regional School District #49 Payson Education Center 50 9-12 Peggy (Margaret Miles) gcrsdpeggy@gmail.com

Graham Graham County Special Services Dan Hinton Accommodation School 104 PK-12 Lisa James ljames@gcss.k12.az.us

Graham Pima Unified School District Pima Unified School District Office 750 K-12 Joseph C. Farnsworth jfarnsworth@pima.k12.az.us

Imagine Sschools 
Supersition

Imagine Schools Imagine Prep Supersition 213 7-12 sonia gonzales
sonia.gonzales@imagineschool
s.com

Mariciopa StarShine Academy International Schools StarShine Academy 140 K-12 Patricia McCarty trish@eduresources.com

Maricopa Peoria Unified School District Centennial High School 2200 9-12 Davita Solter dsolter@peoriaud.k12.az.us

maricopa agua fria union high school verrado 1403 9-12 tom huffman thuffman@aguafria.org

Maricopa Peoria Unified School District Cotton Boll Elementary School 980 K-8 David Snyder dsnyder@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa Tempe Union High School District Corona del Sol 2450 9-12 Susan Edwards sedwards@tuhsd.k12.az.us
Maricopa Kyrene AltadeÃ±a Middle School 1070 6-8 Nancy Corner ncorne@kyrene.org
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Maricopa Dysart Unified Valley Vista High School 2200 9-12 Tammy Hall tamara.hall@dysart.org
Maricopa Dysart Unified School District Luke Elementary 950 K-8 Jean Meier jmeier@dysart.org

Maricopa
Boys & Girls Clubs of the East Valley dba Mesa Arts 
Academy

Mesa Arts Academy 230 K-8 Susan Douglas sued@clubzona.org

MAricopa Cartwright Marc T Atkinson 1250 6-8 Scott Winters
swinters@atki.catwright.k12.az
.us

Maricopa Paradise Valley Unified School District Shea Middle School 710 7-8 Dan Knak dknak@pvschools.net
Maricopa Deer Valley Unified School District Sandra Day O'Connor High School 2390 9-12 Bryce Anderson bryce.anderson@dvusd.org
Maricopa Buckeye Union High School District Youngker High School 1395 9-12 Johnny Ray jray@buhsd.org
Maricopa Paradise Valley Unified School District Vista Verde Middle School 845 7-8 Elaine Jacobs ejacobs@pvschools.net

Maricopa Deer Valley School District Boulder Creek High 2370 9-12 Lauren Sheahan Lauren.Sheahan@dvusd.org

Maricopa Glelndale Elementary School District Melvin E. Sine 770 PK-8 Barbaara Hill bhill@gesd40.org
Maricopa Allen-Cochran Enterprises, Inc. Center for Educational Excellence 330 K-8 Stacey Cochran gcsc27@cox.net
Maricopa Glendale Union High school Dist. Metrocenter Academy 70 11-12 Carolyn Kelly Carolyn.kelly@guhsdaz.org
Maricopa Aguila Elementary #63 Aguila Elementary 154 K-8 Don German dgerman@aguilaschool.org

Maricopa Friendly House Academia del Pueblo 331 K-8 Ximena Doyle ximenad@friendlyhouse.org

Maricopa Integrity Education Inc. Integrity Education Centre 65 K - 12 Holly Mullan integed@gmail.com
Maricopa Buckeye Union High School District Buckeye Union High School 1200 9-12 Tawn Argeris targeris@buhsd.org
Maricopa Career Success Schools Sage 200 PK-8 Hector Placencia hplacencia@csschools.com

Maricopa
American Charter School Foundattion d.b.a. West Phoenix 
High School

West Phoenix High School 590 9-12 Ramona Gonzales
ramona.gonzales@leonagroup.
com

Maricopa
Maricopa County Community College District on behalf of 
Teacher Preparation High School

Teacher Preparation High School at 
Phoenix College

80 79 David Singer
david.singer@pcmail.maricopa
.edu

Maricopa Kyrene School District Centennial Middle School 1150 6-8 Ev Michell emiche@kyrene.org

Maricopa Arizona Academy of Science and Technology Arizona Academy of Science 115 K-8 Grant Creech
gcreech@arizonaacademyofsci
ence.org

Maricopa Learning Matters e-Institute Charter High School 190 9-12 Crispin J. Zamudio
crispin.zamudio@learningmatt
ers.org

Maricopa Villa Montessori Charter School Villa Montessori Charter School 454 K-8 Margo O'Neill moneill@villamontessori.com

Maricopa Peoria Unified Desert Harbor 802 PK-8 Laurie Little llittle@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa Academy with Community Partners Academy with Community Partners 199 9-12 Margaret Williamson mtwilliamson@acpathope.org

Maricopa Mesa Unified Carson Junior High 828 7-8 Daniel Cooper dacooper@mpsaz.org
Maricopa Deer Valley Unified School District Barry Goldwater High School 1833 9-12 Mike Andersen, Ed.D. Mike.andersen@dvusd.org

Maricopa Wickenburg Unified School district #9
Wickenburg Academy for 
Achievement

86 9-12 Rosalie Garcia rgarcia@wickenburg.k12.az.us

Maricopa Dysart Ashton Ranch 1,113 K-8 David R. Stoeve dstoeve@dysart.org
Maricopa Mesa Public Schools Smith Jr. High 900 7-8 Casey Eagleburger cleagleburger@mpsaz.org
Maricopa Fowler Elementary School District Santa Maria Middle School 700 6-8 Desiree Castillo dcastillo@fesd.org

Maricopa Phoenix Union High School District Carl Hayden Community High School 2200 9-12 Stephen A. Ybarra sybarra@phxhs.k12.az.us
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Maricopa
Horizon Community Learning Center, we are a charter 
school.

Horizon Honors High and Middle 
School - 7- 12th gradeHorizon Honors 
Elementary - K-6th grade

1561 - K-12703 7-12 K-12 Nancy Emmons
nancy.emmons@horizonclc.or
g

MAricopa AZ Compass School, Inc AZ Compass Prep School 100 7-12 Ronda Owens rowens@skylineschools.com

Maricopa Litchfield Elementary School District White Tanks Learning Center 20 K-8 Mary Morrison Morrison@lesd.k12.az.us

Maricopa Creighton Creighton 785 K-8 Rosemary Agneessens
ragneessens@creightonschools
.org

Maricopa Isaac School District #5 Isaac Middle School 786 6-8 Armando Chavez achavez@isaacschools.org
Maricopa Tempe Elementary School District # 3 Indian Education Department 11,927 K-8 Amy Cole Acole@temeschools.org

Maricopa Sequoia Schools
We have 20 schools within our 9 
charters

4,200 K-12, 6-12, K-3, K-7 Ron Neil ronn@edkey.org

Maricopa Sequoia Choice Schools
Sequoia Choice Arizona Distance 
Learning

752 K-12 Paula Bynum
paula.bynum@sequoiachoice.
org

Maricopa Scottsdale Unified Desert Mountain HS 2350 9-12 Greg Milbrandt gmilbrandt@susd.org
Maricopa Riverside School District #2 Kings Ridge Peparatory Academy 350 5-8 Rochelle Elliott relliott@riverside.k12.az.us
Maricopa Gila Bend Unified School District Gila Bend High School 148 9-12 Bill Wirtzberger billw@gbusd.org
Maricopa University Public Schools, Inc. University Public School Phoenix 480 K-8 Celeste Enochs cenochs@asu.edu
Maricopa Mesa Unified Crossroads Focus School 140 7-12 Tiffany Kelly tkkelly@mpsaz.org
Maricopa Scottsdale Unified School District Desert Canyon Middle School 630 6-8 Nilson, Eileen enilson@susd.org
Maricopa Dysart Rancho Gabriela 990 K - 8 Scott Kerr scott.kerr@dysart.org
Maricopa Mobile Elementary School District #86 Mobile Elementary School 24 K-8 Dr. Kit Wood kwood@mobileesd.org

maricopa peoria unified school district ira a murphy 530 K-8 robin dahlman rdahlman@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa Gilbert Public Schools South Valley Junior High 1182 7-8 Brian Jaeger
brian.jaeger@gilbertschools.ne
t

Maricopa Roosevelt School District #66 Cesar E. Chavez Community School 537 Headstart - 8th Grade Ivette Rodriguez
Ivette.Rodriguez@rsd.k12.az.u
s

maricopa Career Success Schools Career Success Main Campus 350 9-12 Harriet Caruso hcaruso@csschools.com
Maricopa EduPreneurship, Inc. EduPreneurship Student Center 73 K-8 Deborah Salas dsalas@esckids.com
Maricopa Tempe Union High School District Mountain Pointe High School 2600 9-12 Bruce Kipper bkipper@tuhsd.k12.az.us

Maricopa RSD Charter School, Inc
RSD Computerized plus high School 
(and)RSD Computerized plus online 
program

250 9-12 Sandra Davis sandy@rsdcharterschool.com

Maricopa higley Unified School District Coronado Elementary 925 K-8 Theodora Schiro theodora.schiro@husd.org

Maricopa Mission Charter School, Inc.
Mission Academy High SchoolMission 
Charter SchoolInspire Academy

600 K-12 N. Jayne Shaw mission332@aol.com

Maricopa Skyline Education Inc Skyline Tech High School 100 9-12 Carl Hill chill@skylineschools.com

Maricopa Gilbert Public Schools Mesquite Jr. High School 900 7-8 Ron Izzett ron.izzett@gilbertschools.net

Maricopa Tolleson Elementary School District
Porfirio H. Gonzales Elementary 
School

930 K-8 Juan Medrano jmedrano@tesd.k12.az.us

Maricopa Litchfield Elementary School District Palm Valley Elementary School 815 PK-5 Sarah Pearson pearson@lesd.k12.az.us
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Maricopa Alhambra Elementary School District R.E. Simpson School 950 4-8 Cynthia Nicholas
cynthianicholas@alhambraesd.
org

Maricopa Dysart El Mirage 920 K-8 Larry Lawrence larr.lawrence@dysart.org

Maricopa Morristown School District No. 75 Morristown School 165 PK-8 Lucille Thompson
lthompson@morristowneld75.
org

Maricopa CAFA
Learning Foundation & Performing 
Arts Alta Mesa

138 K-12 Nikki Triggs ntriggs@lfapa.org

Maricopa Partnership with Parents Desert Heights Charter School 630 K-9 Chelsey Peitz
cpeitz@desertheightsschools.o
rg

Maricopa Liberty Elementary School District

Liberty ElementaryEstrella Mountain 
ElementaryFreedom 
ElementaryWestar 
ElementaryRainbow Valley 
Elementary

3600 PK-8 Jodi Obenstine
jobenstine@liberty.k12.az.usPl
ease do not add me to mailing 
lists

Maricopa ESPIRITU

NFL YET College Prep Academy (7-12th 
grade)Reyes Maria Ruiz Leadership 
Academy (4-6th grade)Esperanza 
Montessori Academy (K-3rd grade)

740 K-12 Adam D. Sharp asharp@espiritu.org

Maricopa American Leadership Academy American Leadership Academy 500 K-12 Jeremy Christensen jchristensen@alaschools.org

Maricopa PUHSD - Phoenix Union High School District Franklin Police & Fire High School 280 9-12 Dr. Christine Ybarra cybarra@phxhs.k12.az.us
Maricopa Paradise Valley Unified School District Pinnacle High School 2450 9-12 Jason Reynolds jreynolds@pvschools.net

Maricopa Peoria Unified School District Desert Valley Elementary 620 K-8 Laura Vesely lvesely@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa Isaac School District Pueblo del Sol 632 6-8 Daniel Salaz dsalaz@isaacschools.org

Maricopa Dysart USD Willow Canyon HS 2100 9-12 Anthony Capuano anthony.capuano@dysart.org

Maricopa Peoria Unified Peoria High 1630 9-12 Kayla Carter kcarter@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa Paradise Valley Unified School District #69 Paradise Valley High School 1550
9-12, Sp Ed Transition 

12+
Cynthia L Davis cydavis@pvschools.net

Maricopa Glendale Elementary School District Challenger Middle School 760 4-8 Tiffany Molina tmolina@gesd40.org
Maricopa Glendale Elementary Glendale Landmark 750 K-8 Sherry Stillman sstillman@gesd40.org

Maricopa Choice Education and Development Corp.
Sequoia Secondary SchoolSequoia 
Middle School

Secondary-250SMS-
180

Secondary 9-12SMS-7-
8

Ryan LoMonaco ryanl@edkey.org

Maricopa Victory High School, Inc. Victory High School 52 9-12 Shirley Branham
victoryhighschoo@qwestoffice.
net

Maricopa County Career Success Schools
Career Success Schools - North 
Phoenix

175 9-12 Maureen Racz mracz@csschools.com

Maricopa County Deer Valley Unified School District Sierra Verde 819 Pre K - 8 Cherryl Paul cherryl.paul@dvusd.org
Maricopa County Pinnacle Education Inc Pinnacle 120 9-12 Bryant Murphy bmurphy@pin-ed.com

Maricopa County Peoria Unified School District Sahuaro Ranch Elementary School 600 K-8 Valerie Larrison vlarrison@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa County Litchfield Elementary School District Wigwam Creek Middle School 920 6-8 Dave Mayer mayer @lesd.k12.az.us
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Mohave Western Arizona Vocational Education #50 WAVE JTED 3,200 9-12 Elizabeth Parker (Betsy) bparkerwave@gmail.com
Mohave County Valentine Valentine 80 PreK - 8th Christian Crowder valschl2@ctaz.com

Mohave County Kingman Unified School District #20 Kingman High School

1900+ at main 
campus200   at 

alternative campus 
(part of KHS)

9-12 Patricia Mickelson pmickelson@kusd.org

Navajo Snowflake Unified Snowflake Junior High 400 7-8 Kim Lewis klewis@snowflake.k12.az.us

Pima Tucson Unified School District Project MORE 125 Charlotte Patterson charlotte.patterson@tusd1.org

Pima Amphitheater Coronado K-8 1100 K-8 Monica Nelson mnelson@amphi.com
Pima Marana Unifed School District Marana High School 1950 9-12 Jim Doty j.w.doty@maranausd.org
Pima Tucson Unified School District Mary Meredith K-12 School 63 2-12 Terri Polan terri.polan@tusd1.org

Pima Marana Unified Tortolita Middle School 987 7-8 Jane D'Amore j.m.damore@maranausd.org

Pima PPEP Inc. Alice Paul Learning Center 71 9-12 Vicki Lawton vlawton@ppep.org
Pima Marana Unified School District Marana High School 1900 9-12 Jim Doty j.w.doty@maranausd.org
Pima Vail Cienega High School 2002 9-12 Tricia PeÃ±a penat@vail.k12.az.us

Pima Tucson Unified Utterback Middle Magnet 800 6-8 Deborah Summers debbie.summers@tusd1.org

Pima San Fernando SD #35 San Fernando Elementary School 20 K-8 Tracy Banker-Murtadza
tmurtadza@sanfernando35.or
gtbmaz2001@yahoo.com

Pima Carden of Tucson Carden of Tucson 140 K-8 Bette Jeppson BJeppson@cardenoftucson.org

Pima Tucson Unified School District Dodge Traditional Middle School 402 6-8 Catherine Comstock catherine.comstock@tusd1.org

Pima TUSD Ft. Lowell/Townsend 645 K-8 Barbara Kohl barbara.kohl@tusd1.org

Pima TUSD Gridley Middle School 709 6-8 Kathleen Scheppe kathleen.scheppe@tusd1.org

Pima TUSD #1 Cholla High Magnet School 1700 9-12 Frank Armenta frank.armenta@tusd1.org
Pima Portable Practical Educational Preparation Inc. PPEP TEC High School 1065 9-12 Randy Kempton kempton@ppep.org
Pima Vail Unified Vail Academy and High School 460 K-12 Dennis Barger bargerd@vail.k12.az.us
Pima Satori Inc. Satori Charter School 160 2-8 Phyllis L. Gold gold@satorischool.org
Pima Amphitheater Richard B. Wilson Jr K-8 1127 K-8 Adrian Hannah ahannah@amphi.com

Pima
Charter Holder: El Pueblo Integral - Teaching & Learning 
Collaborative

Paulo Freire Freedom School 75 6-8 Santo Nicotera
snicotera@elpueblointegral.or
g

Pima Vail Unified Corona Foothills Middle School 426 6-8 Margaret Steuer steuerm@vail.k12.az.us
Pima Tucson Small School Project City High School 200 9-12 Carrie Brennan carrie@cityhighschool.org

Pima The Charter Foundation, Inc Amerischools College Prep Academy 130 9-12 Charlene Mendoza cmendoza@amerischools.org

Pima Tanque Verde Unified School District Tanque Verde High School 350 9-12 Greg Anderson ganderson@tanq.org
Pima Tucson Unified School District Miles Exploratory Learning Center 320 PK-8 Robin Weldon robin.weldon@tusd1.org

PIma Pima Prevention Partnership dba Pima Partnership School Pima Partnership HS 160 9-12 Lisa Long llong@thepartnership.us
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Pima County Edge School, Inc.
Edge High School Himmel ParkEdge 
High School NorthwestEdge High 
School Sahuarita

Himmel Park-
160Northwest-
44Sahuarita-44

9-12 Rob Pecharich robp@edgehighschool.org

Pinal Coolidge Unified School District #21 Hohokam Middle School 605 6-8 Macon Thompson mthompson@cusd.k12.az.us

Pinal Apache Junction USD Peralta Trail Elem 650 K-6 Mark Blomgren Mblomgre@ajusd.org
Pinal Apache Junction Unified School District Apache Junction High School 1573 9-12 Heidi Golemon hgolemon@ajusd.org
Pinal Florence Unified School District #1 Walker Butte K-8 1155 K-8 John Allee jallee@fusdaz.org
Pinal County Apache Junction Unified School District Cactus Canyon Junior High School 826 7-8 Larry LaPrise llaprise@ajusd.org
United States Litchfield Elementary L. Thomas Heck Middle School 740 6-8 Kevin Sotomayor sotomayor@lesd.k12.az.us

USA Humboldt Unfied SD 22 Bradshaw Mountain Middle School 360 7-8 Brian Buchholtz
brian.buchholtz@humboldtuni
fied.com

We are located in 
Pima, Maricopa, 
Yavapai, Navajo

Sequoia Schools consists of the following:Choice 
Education & DevelopmentEdkey

We have 20 schools 4,200 K-12 Ron Neil ronn@edkey.org

Yavapai Mary Ellen Halvorson Education Foundation Tri-City College Prep High School 199 9-12 Mary Ellen Halvorson dr.h@tricityprep.org
Yavapai Sedona Oak Creek School district #9 West Sedona Elementary School 470 K-8 Lisa Hirsch hirsch@sedona.k12.az.us

Yavapai Camp Verde Camp Verde HS 450 9-12 Robert Weir rweir@campverdeschools.org

Yavapai Congress Elementary School District Congress Elementary School 123 K-8 Toni Wayas twayas@congressdistrict.org

Yavapai Bagdad School District Bagdad High School 135 9-12 Thomas Finnerty finnertyt@commspeed.net

Yavapai Compass Points International Inc  it is a a charter school
Northpoint Expeditionary Learning 
Academy

145 9-12 Geneva Saint-Amour
genevasaintamour@northpoin
tacademy.org

Yavapai Humboldt Unified School District Bradshaw Mountain High School 1656 9-12 Kort Miner
Kort.Miner@humboldtunified.
com

YSA Mesa Unified Riverview 150 7-12 Pat Siner psiner@mpsaz.org
Yuma Yuma School Dist. Number One Ron Watson Middle School 425 6-8 Donna Franklin dfranklin@yumaed.org
Yuma Gadsden School District San Luis Middle School 635 7-8 Rafael Sanchez rsanchez@gesd32.org
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